
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16B009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun  2 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008919 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Jun  8 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4573
HWY :SR 153
TITLE :SR 153

METHOW RIVER BRIDGES
DECK REHABILITATION
16B009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :OKANOGAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/27/2016
15:42

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0153(445), BH-0153(447)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VERADALE   WA  990370770
SPOKANE, WA 99216-1676
N 3303 SULLIVAN RD
N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

214002CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER -------

CASCADE BRIDGE LLC WEST COMPANY, INC.
14215 NW 3RD COURT 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD

MEDICAL LAKE WA  99022-8869
VANCOUVER   WA  986855760 AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990010519
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 18.94 % 51.38 % 35.16 %

110,000.00 17,518.01 140,000.00 47,518.01 125,000.00 32,518.0192,481.99

STRUCTURE
2 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION 153/10

L.S. 96.15 % 130.77 % 34.62 %

51,000.00 25,000.00 60,000.00 34,000.00 35,000.00 9,000.0026,000.00
3 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION 153/13

L.S. 91.67 % 66.67 % 4.17 %

46,000.00 22,000.00 40,000.00 16,000.00 25,000.00 1,000.0024,000.00
4 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION 153/14

L.S. 91.67 % 112.50 % 4.17 %

46,000.00 22,000.00 51,000.00 27,000.00 25,000.00 1,000.0024,000.00
5 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION 153/15

L.S. 100.00 % 134.78 % 30.43 %

46,000.00 23,000.00 54,000.00 31,000.00 30,000.00 7,000.0023,000.00
6 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION 153/16

L.S. 76.92 % 100.00 % 15.38 %

46,000.00 20,000.00 52,000.00 26,000.00 30,000.00 4,000.0026,000.00
7 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION 153/17

L.S. 108.00 % 132.00 % 20.00 %

52,000.00 27,000.00 58,000.00 33,000.00 30,000.00 5,000.0025,000.00
8 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION 153/20

L.S. -74.07 % -14.81 % -44.44 %

7,000.00 -20,000.00 23,000.00 -4,000.00 15,000.00 -12,000.0027,000.00

115.0000
9 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR 153/10

29.0000 S.F. -33.14 % 172.0000 0.00 % 100.0000 -41.86 %

3,335.00 -1,653.00 4,988.00 0.00 2,900.00 -2,088.00
172.0000
4,988.00

115.0000
10 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR 153/13

100.0000 S.F. 15.00 % 170.0000 70.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

11,500.00 1,500.00 17,000.00 7,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
100.0000
10,000.00
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STRUCTURE

115.0000
11 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR 153/14

50.0000 S.F. 15.00 % 170.0000 70.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

5,750.00 750.00 8,500.00 3,500.00 5,000.00 0.00
100.0000
5,000.00

115.0000
12 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR 153/15

50.0000 S.F. 15.00 % 170.0000 70.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

5,750.00 750.00 8,500.00 3,500.00 5,000.00 0.00
100.0000
5,000.00

115.0000
13 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR 153/16

50.0000 S.F. 15.00 % 170.0000 70.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

5,750.00 750.00 8,500.00 3,500.00 5,000.00 0.00
100.0000
5,000.00

115.0000
14 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR 153/17

50.0000 S.F. 15.00 % 170.0000 70.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

5,750.00 750.00 8,500.00 3,500.00 5,000.00 0.00
100.0000
5,000.00

115.0000
15 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR 153/20

50.0000 S.F. 15.00 % 170.0000 70.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

5,750.00 750.00 8,500.00 3,500.00 5,000.00 0.00
100.0000
5,000.00

17.0000
16 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 153/10

1269.0000 S.Y. -15.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

21,573.00 -3,807.00 38,070.00 12,690.00 38,070.00 12,690.00
20.0000

25,380.00

17.0000
17 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 153/13

1088.0000 S.Y. -15.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

18,496.00 -3,264.00 32,640.00 10,880.00 32,640.00 10,880.00
20.0000

21,760.00

17.0000
18 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 153/14

933.0000 S.Y. -15.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

15,861.00 -2,799.00 27,990.00 9,330.00 27,990.00 9,330.00
20.0000

18,660.00

17.0000
19 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 153/15

805.0000 S.Y. -15.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

13,685.00 -2,415.00 24,150.00 8,050.00 24,150.00 8,050.00
20.0000

16,100.00

17.0000
20 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 153/16

1211.0000 S.Y. -15.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

20,587.00 -3,633.00 36,330.00 12,110.00 36,330.00 12,110.00
20.0000

24,220.00

17.0000
21 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 153/17

805.0000 S.Y. -15.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

13,685.00 -2,415.00 24,150.00 8,050.00 24,150.00 8,050.00
20.0000

16,100.00
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STRUCTURE

17.0000
22 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 153/20

1169.0000 S.Y. -15.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

19,873.00 -3,507.00 35,070.00 11,690.00 35,070.00 11,690.00
20.0000

23,380.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

21.0000
23 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 153/10

1269.0000 S.Y. -16.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %

26,649.00 -5,076.00 25,380.00 -6,345.00 31,725.00 0.00
25.0000

31,725.00

21.0000
24 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 153/13

1088.0000 S.Y. -16.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %

22,848.00 -4,352.00 21,760.00 -5,440.00 27,200.00 0.00
25.0000

27,200.00

21.0000
25 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 153/14

933.0000 S.Y. -16.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %

19,593.00 -3,732.00 18,660.00 -4,665.00 23,325.00 0.00
25.0000

23,325.00

21.0000
26 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 153/15

805.0000 S.Y. -16.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %

16,905.00 -3,220.00 16,100.00 -4,025.00 20,125.00 0.00
25.0000

20,125.00

21.0000
27 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 153/16

1211.0000 S.Y. -16.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %

25,431.00 -4,844.00 24,220.00 -6,055.00 30,275.00 0.00
25.0000

30,275.00

21.0000
28 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 153/17

805.0000 S.Y. -16.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %

16,905.00 -3,220.00 16,100.00 -4,025.00 20,125.00 0.00
25.0000

20,125.00

21.0000
29 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 153/20

1169.0000 S.Y. -16.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %

24,549.00 -4,676.00 23,380.00 -5,845.00 29,225.00 0.00
25.0000

29,225.00

21.0000
30 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

1334.0000 S.Y. 110.00 % 11.0000 10.00 % 25.0000 150.00 %

28,014.00 14,674.00 14,674.00 1,334.00 33,350.00 20,010.00
10.0000

13,340.00

220.0000
31 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

885.0000 TON 10.00 % 212.0000 6.00 % 225.0000 12.50 %

194,700.00 17,700.00 187,620.00 10,620.00 199,125.00 22,125.00
200.0000

177,000.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
32 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,313.00 5,313.00 5,313.005,313.00
33 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,542.00 3,542.00 3,542.003,542.00
34 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

269.00 269.00 269.00269.00

37.0000
35 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

723.0000 L.F. 85.00 % 25.0000 25.00 % 40.0000 100.00 %

26,751.00 12,291.00 18,075.00 3,615.00 28,920.00 14,460.00
20.0000

14,460.00

TRAFFIC

0.8500
36 PAINT LINE 

12411.0000 L.F. -43.33 % 0.2000 -86.67 % 0.2500 -83.33 %

10,549.35 -8,067.15 2,482.20 -16,134.30 3,102.75 -15,513.75
1.5000

18,616.50

0.5200
37 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

7074.0000 L.F. -74.00 % 2.0000 0.00 % 0.5000 -75.00 %

3,678.48 -10,469.52 14,148.00 0.00 3,537.00 -10,611.00
2.0000

14,148.00

5.2500
38 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1680.0000 HR  -52.27 % 6.0000 -45.45 % 4.0000 -63.64 %

8,820.00 -9,660.00 10,080.00 -8,400.00 6,720.00 -11,760.00
11.0000

18,480.00
39 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 87.60 % 241.08 % 81.91 %

165,000.00 77,045.00 300,000.00 212,045.00 160,000.00 72,045.0087,955.00

15.0000
40 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

280.0000 S.F. -25.00 % 14.0000 -30.00 % 10.0000 -50.00 %

4,200.00 -1,400.00 3,920.00 -1,680.00 2,800.00 -2,800.00
20.0000
5,600.00
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OTHER ITEMS
41 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
42 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 19.05 % -52.38 % 19.05 %

25,000.00 4,000.00 10,000.00 -11,000.00 25,000.00 4,000.0021,000.00
43 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
44 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
45 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
46 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 400.00 % -50.00 % 400.00 %

2,500.00 2,000.00 250.00 -250.00 2,500.00 2,000.00500.00

$1,207,564.83 18.35% $1,481,864.20 45.24% $1,232,481.75 20.80%
2ND BIDDER  REJECTED 

$1,020,296.49CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,232,481.75$1,207,564.83 $1,481,864.20BASE TOTAL 18.35% 45.24% 20.80%$1,020,296.49

2ND BIDDER REJECTED


